ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'bleMrs.UrmitaDatta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'bleMr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

Case No <u>- OA-670 of 2019.</u>

Amal Krishna Roy Vs The State of West Bengal & Others.				
Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature			
_	of parties when necessary 3			
For the Applicant : Mr. Mr. K. Basu, Mr. N. Pal.				
Advocates.				
For the State Respondents: Mr. A. De, Mrs. R. Sarkar, Departmental Representatives.				
Affidavit of service has been filed be kept on record.				
The instant application has been filed				
basically praying for a direction upon the				
respondents to supply the documents as				
prayed for in Annexure-3 and not to proceed				
the departmental proceeding till the supply of				
such documents as these are relevant				
documents to prove his charges. As per the				
applicant, some relied upon documents were				
not supplied upon him and he repeatedly asked				
for it but instead of supplying those documents,				
department has proceed with the departmental				
enquiry and the Inquiry Authority had				
	For the Applicant : Mr. Mr. K. Basu, Mr. N. Pal, Advocates. For the State Respondents : Mr. A. De, Mrs. R. Sarkar, Departmental Representatives. Affidavit of service has been filed be kept on record. The instant application has been filed basically praying for a direction upon the respondents to supply the documents as prayed for in Annexure-3 and not to proceed the departmental proceeding till the supply of such documents as these are relevant documents to prove his charges. As per the applicant, some relied upon documents were not supplied upon him and he repeatedly asked for it but instead of supplying those documents, department has proceed with the departmental			

ORDER SHEET

Amal Krishna Roy

Form No.

••••

Vs. The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No. OA-670 of 2019				
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunalwith signature	Office action with date		
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary		
1		3		
	submitted his report on 19-08-2019. Therefore			
	the Counsel for the applicant has also prayed			
	for interim protection on the ground that if the			
	respondent would proceed with the			
	departmental proceeding, he will be prejudiced			
	for want of documents. However, on query			
	whether the relied upon documents were			
	supplied upon him or not, the departmental			
	representative has prayed for some time to take			
	instruction.			
	OA is admitted. The respondents are			
	directed to take instruction whether the relied			
	upon documents has been supplied to him or			
	not and to file reply. The departmental			
	representative is directed to take instruction in			
	this regard by 5th November, 2019 and in the			
	mean time the department is directed not to			
	proceed with the departmental proceeding till			
	the next date. Let the matter be listed on 05 -			
	11-2019 under the heading reply and			
	rejoinder.			
NACL:	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)			
Mihir				

ORDER SHEET

Amal Krishna Roy	
••••	

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Form No.

Case No. OA-670 of 2019			
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunalwith signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar	